BOROUGH OF PALMYRA
Construction Fee Schedule 2017

BUILDING FEES:
Minimum Fee: $58.00

First $50,000.00 $34.00 per $1,000.00 | $34.00 Demolition Fee
Second  $50,000.00 $26.00 per $1,000.00 | $26.00 Single Family Dwelling $92.00
Over $100,00.00 $15.00 per $1,000.00 | $15.00 Other Structures $151.00
New Building Fee (0.038 per cubic ft.) 0.38
B, H, I-1, M, R-1, R-2, R-3,R-4, U, E
New Building Fee (0.09 per Cubic ft.)
A-1, A-2, A-3, A-4,F-1,F-2,5-1, 5-2 0.21

Certificate of Occupancy
Residential Roofing $65.00 Residential $55.00
Commerical Roofing $34.00 per $1,000.00 | $34.00 Commerical $125.00
Residential Siding $65.00
Asbestos Permits $77.00 Certificates - Others
Tents (Temporary) $150.00 Continued Use $168.00
Open Structures Towers $375.00 Change of Use $168.00
Satellite Antenna $150.00 Under/Above Ground $58.00
Signs $24.00 per $1,000.00 $34.00 Tank Removal/Installation | $58.00
Retaining Wall (<150 sq. ft.) $106.00
Retaining Wall (>550 sq. ft.) $210.00 Asbestos Abatement S15.00
Inground Pool (>550 sq. ft.) $210.00 Lead Hazard Abatement $196.00
Inground Pool (<550 sq. ft.) $106.00
Above Ground Pool (>550 sq. ft.) $140.00 Fences
Above Ground Pool (<550 sq. ft.) $70.00 $34.00 per 1,000.00 $34.00




